

Data Sharing Agreement

Introduction

This Data Sharing Agreement outlines the purpose of sharing data between MNU and the awarding organisation (1st4Sport).

Purpose

The purpose of the Data Sharing Agreement is to allow the required information to be shared with 1st4Sport, to register learners on to the Level 5 Diploma in Advanced Nutrition Science.

All learners have the right to decline this agreement and for their data to not be shared with 1st4Sport, however, as a result they cannot be registered with and therefore cannot complete any training or assessment with the qualification centre (Institute of Nutrition Education).

The agreement is written in line with our Data Protection Policy, which supports the 10 Data Security Standards, the General Data Protection Regulation (2016), the Data Protection Act (2018), the common law duty of confidentiality and all other relevant national legislation. We recognise data protection as a fundamental right and embrace the principles of data protection by design and by default.

Data Sharing

In order to be registered for and gain the Level 5 Diploma in Advanced Nutrition Science, you must agree to share the following information with the awarding organisation (1st4Sport):

- Full name
- Data of birth
- Address
- Contact Number
- Email address

Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Data Sharing Agreement, please contact us on <u>MNU@Mac-Nutrition.com</u>

Effective date: August 1, 2023

WISDOM | CONFIDENCE | INTEGRITY

WWW.MAC-NUTRITIONUNI.COM